



Dr. Abiola OSHODI

Charges

Date Charge(s) Laid:	March 18, 2022
Hearing:	Pending
Charge(s):	Records, Improper; Billing; Improper
Outcome Date:	To be determined

Allegations of unprofessional conduct as set out in the charge below have been referred to the discipline committee. The allegations in the charge have not been admitted, nor has there been a hearing before the discipline committee to determine whether the allegations in the charge will be proved.

A physician who denies some or all of the allegations in a charge is entitled to a hearing before the discipline committee to determine if the allegations in the charge are established by the evidence at the hearing.

The Council of the College of Physicians and Surgeons directs that, pursuant to section 47.5 of **The Medical Profession Act, 1981**, the Discipline Committee hear the following charges against Dr. Abiola Oshodi, namely:

1. You, Dr. Abiola Oshodi are guilty of unbecoming, improper, unprofessional, or discreditable conduct contrary to the provisions of section 46(o) and/or section 46(p) of *The Medical Profession Act, 1981*, S.S. 1980-81, c. M-10.1, and/or bylaw 8.1(b)(ix) and/or bylaw 23.1 of the Regulatory Bylaws of the College of Physicians and Surgeons of Saskatchewan, particulars whereof are that you failed to maintain appropriate medical records for your patients.
2. You, Dr. Abiola Oshodi, are guilty of unbecoming, improper, unprofessional, or discreditable conduct contrary to the provisions of Section 46(j), section 46(k), and/or section 46(l) of *The Medical Profession Act, 1981* S.S. 1980-81 c. M-10.1 and/or bylaw 8.1(b)(iii) of the bylaws of the College of Physicians and Surgeons of Saskatchewan.

The evidence that will be led in support of this charge will include one or more of the following:

- a) You billed or were responsible for billing the Medical Services Branch for a follow-up reassessments (7E) for patients receiving rTMS treatments when you did not complete a reassessment and/or it was not medically required.
- b) You billed or were responsible for billing the Medical Services Branch for a 45-minute social interview (31E) with patients' family members when you did not spend that amount of time with the family member.

- c) You billed or were responsible for billing the Medical Services Branch for psychological tests (50E) during rTMS appointments when those tests were not medically necessary.
3. You, Dr. Abiola Oshodi are guilty of unbecoming, improper, unprofessional, or discreditable conduct contrary to the provisions of section 46(o) and/or section 46(p) of *The Medical Profession Act, 1981*, S.S. 1980-81, c. M-10.1, the particulars whereof are that you altered medical records in preparation for an interview by the JMPRC.